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USER INFORMATION SHEET
HORIZONTAL BIKE HOLDER

All Mounting Hardware Included
Note: DO NOT install into unsupported wallboard.

note: if your bike has a sloping top tube, you can adjust the angle of the hanger bracket by using the different holes for the set screw,

NOTE: Be careful not to let the bike pedals strike the wall.

WARNING: MUST BE MOUNTED ON WALL STUD and with suitable wall fixing (not supplied) must be used with the supplied fitting

SCrews.

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS
Locate Wall Stud

NN

Mark Drill Holes In wall stud, using mounting bracket as guide.

Drill 1/8” pilot holes, then install mounting bracket with screws provided, tighten securely.

Slide hanger bracket onto the main mounting bracket. Secure with set screw.

To fold up, pull the hanger bracket away from the wall and pivot up into place. To fold down, lift the

hanger bracket until it can pivot and lower into place..
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FR INSTRUCTIONS DE FIXATION

Tout le matériel de montage est inclus.

Remarque: n’'installez pas le support sur une plague de platre
autoporteuse.

remarque: si le tube horizontal de votre vélo est incliné, vous
pouvez ajuster 'angle de I'équerre du support mural en utilisant
les différents trous destinés a la vis de pression.

REMARQUE: faites attention de ne pas laisser les pédales du vélo
heurter le mur.

AVERTISSEMENT: DOIT ETRE FIXE A UN MONTANT & l'aide
d’une fixation murale adaptée (non fournie) et doit étre utilisé
avec les vis de fixation fournies.

1. Localisez le montant du mur.

2. Réalisez une marque aux endroits ou vous allez percer le
montant, en vous servant de I'équerre de fixation comme
guide.

3. Percez des avant-trous de 3 mm, puis installez I'équerre de
fixation avec les vis fournies et serrez correctement.

4. Glissez I'équerre du support mural sur I'équerre de fixation
principale. Fixez-la correctement avec la vis de pression.

5. Pour déplier le support mural, tirez-le vers vous et faites-le
pivoter pour le mettre en place. Pour rabattre le support
mural, soulevez-le jusqu’a ce qu'il puisse pivoter et abaissez-
le pour le mettre en place.

ﬁ Set screw

Hanger Bracket

DE INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG

Alle Befestigungsteile inklusive
Hinweis: NICHT an freitragenden Wandplatten montieren.

Hinweis: wenn |hr Fahrrad Uber ein abfallendes Oberrohr verfugt,
koénnen sie den Winkel der Stutze mithilfe der verschiedenen
Bohrungen fur die Feststellschrauben einstellen.

HINWEIS: Achten Sie darauf, dass die Fahrradpedale nicht gegen
die Wand schlagen.

WARNUNG: MUSS AUF DEM WANDAUFSATZ und mit geeigneter
Wandbefestigung (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) mit den

im Lieferumfang enthaltenen Montageschrauben MONTIERT
WERDEN.

1. Wandaufsatz ausfindig machen

2. Bohrlécher am Wandaufsatz, unter Verwendung der
Montagehalterung als Fuhrung markieren.

3. Bohren Sie Vorbohrungen mit einer GréBe von 1/8 Zoll
und montieren Sie dann die Montagehalterung mit den
mitgelieferten Schrauben, ziehen Sie diese fest an.

4. Schieben Sie die Stutze auf die Montagehalterung. Mit der
Feststellschraube sichern.

5. Zum Aufklappen ziehen Sie die Stutze von der Wand weg
und schwenken Sie sie ein. Zum Herunterklappen die Stltze
anheben, bis sie schwenk- und absenkbar ist.

REV.01300425

Page 1of 3



ES INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Todos las piezas para el montaje estan incluidas
Nota: NO LO INSTALE en un panel de pared sin soporte.

Nota: si su bicicleta tiene un tubo superior inclinado, puede
ajustar el angulo del colgador utilizando los distintos agujeros
disponibles para el tornillo de fijacion.

NOTA: Tenga cuidado con los pedales, no deje que choguen
contra la pared.

ADVERTENCIA: DEBE INSTALARSE EN EL MONTANTE con
tornillos adecuados para pared (no incluidos) y deben utilizarse el
resto de tornillos provistos.

1. Localice el montante

2. Con el montante, haga una marca en la pared en los puntos
donde taladrara los agujeros, usando el soporte como guia.

3. Haga los agujeros piloto de 1/8 pulgadas, instale el soporte
con los tornillos provistos vy apriételos para asegurarlos.

4. Deslice el colgador sobre el soporte. Asegurelo con un
tornillo.

5. Para plegarlo, empuje el colgador vy girelo hacia arriba hasta
que se quede plegado. Para desplegarlo, levante el colgador
hasta que pueda hacerlo girar y bajelo hasta su posicion.

IT ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

Tutti i componenti di montaggio sono in dotazione.
Nota: NON montare su pannello in cartongesso senza supporto.

NOTA: In caso di bici con tubo orizzontale inclinato, regolare
I'angolo della staffa di supporto utilizzando i fori per la vite di
arresto.

NOTA: Accertarsi che i pedali non urtino contro la parete.

AVVERTENZA: DA MONTARE SU MONTANTE e con idonei
elementi di fissaggio per parete (non forniti). Utilizzare le viti di
montaggio in dotazione

1. Individuare il montante

2. Segnare i fori da praticare nel montante, utilizzando la staffa
di montaggio come guida.

3. Praticare fori pilota da 1/8”, quindi installare la staffa di
montaggio con le viti in dotazione. Stringere a fondo.

4. Far scorrere la staffa di supporto sulla staffa di montaggio
principale. Fissare con la vite di arresto.

5. Per chiudere, estrarre la staffa di supporto dalla parete
e farla ruotare in sede. Per aprire, sollevare la staffa di
supporto fino a farla ruotare e abbassarla in sede.

GR OAHTIEZ TOMOOETHZHX

‘ONa ta €€apTaTa OTEPEWONG CUMTTEPIANABAVOVTAL

Ynueiwon: MHN tomoBetrioeTe T Bdon og yupooavida Xwpig UooTrpLyHa.
YHMEIQXH: Npooéfte wote Ta meTAAIA TOU TOSNAGTOU VA UNV XTUTIHOOUV
OTOV TOiXO.

Znueiwon: Edv to modniAato oag Siabétel avakAMvOuEVo emavw owArva,
UTTOpPEITE VA TPOCAPUACETE TN YwVia TOU OTNPIYHATOG avAPTNONG,
XPNOIHOTOIWVTAG TIG SIAPOPEG OTEG Yia TN Bida oTtepéwong.
MPOEIAOMOIHZH: MPEMEI NA STEPEQNETAI XTA AOKAPIA TOY TOIXOY pe
XpPron Twv KatdAMnAwv eaptnudtwy otepéwong (Sev mapéxovtal) Kal Twv
mapeXxOUEVWY BIOWV o0TEPEWONG.
1. Evrtomiote To Sokdp!t TOL ToOiXOU
2. Inuewote Tig omég Sidtpnong oto Sokdpl Tou Toixou,
XPNOIHOTIOIVTAG WG 08NYO TO OTHPLYHA OTEPEWONG.
3. Avoifte Tpumeg kaBodrynong 1/8" kal, 0Tn CUVEXeLa, TOTTOOETHOTE TO
OTAPIYHA OTEPEWONG UE TIG BidEC TOU TapEXOVTAL KAl OQIETE TO KAAA.
4, QBA0TE TO OTHPIYHA AvAPTNONG EMAVW OTO KUPLO OTHPLYHA
OTEPEWONG. XTEPEWOTE Pe Bida otepéwong.
5. Ta avadim\won mpog ta endvw, TPaBRETe To oTAPLYHa avapTnong
Hakpld amd Tov Toixo Kal SIMAwoTe To 0Tn B€on Tou. Na avadimwon
TTPOG TA KATW, AVAONKWOTE TO OTAPLYHA avAPTNONG WodTOL va
SUTAWOEL Kal XaUNAWOoTE To 0Tn B€on Tou.

NL MONTAGEHANDLEIDING

Inclusief alle montagematerialen
Let op: Niet installeren op gipswanden of holle wanden.
Let op: Voor fietsen met een schuine bovenbuis kan de hoek van

de beugel worden aangepast door de andere schroefopeningen
te gebruiken.

Let op: Zorg ervoor dat de pedalen van de fiets niet tegen de
muur aankomen.

Waarschuwing: installeren op een muurbalk en geschikte
muurbevestiging (niet meegeleverd) moet worden gebruikt in
combinatie met de meegeleverde montageschroeven.

—

Zoek een muurbalk

2. Markeer de boorgaten op de muurbalk met behulp van de
houder.

3. Boor gaten van 1/8”, installeer de muurbeugel met de
meegeleverde schroeven, draai de schroeven stevig vast.

4. Schuif de ophangbeugel op de muurbeugel. Zet de beugel
vast met de stelschroef.

5. Klap de beugel in door hem weg van de muur te draaien

en omhoog te klappen. Klap de beugel uit door hem op te

tillen, totdat hij op naar beneden kan worden geklapt.

SE MONTERINGSINSTRUKTIONER

Alla delar fér montering ingar.
Obs! MONTERA EJ pa gips/véggskiva utan stod pa baksidan.

Obs! om cykeln har en lutande dvre ramstang kan man justera
vinkeln pa hallaren genom att anvanda olika hal for fastskruven,

Obs! Var férsiktig sa att pedalerna inte slar i véggen.

VARNING: HALLAREN MASTE MONTERAS PA EN VAGGREGEL
och med lamplig inféstning av véggen pa regeln (ingar ej). De
medfdljande skruvarna maste anvandas.
1. Lokalisera en regel i vaggen.
2. Markera borrhal i vaggen med fastet som mall.
3. Borra 3 mm styrhal, montera sedan fastet med medfdljande
skruvar, dra at ordentligt.
4. Skjut pa hallaren pa vaggfastet. Sakra med fastskruven.
5. For att falla upp hallaren: dra ut hallaren fran vaggen och
fall upp den. For att falla ner hallaren: dra upp hallaren tills
den kan fallas ner.

PT INSTRUCOES DE INSTALACAO

Todo o equipamento de montagem incluido
NotA: NAO instale numa parede sem suporte.

NotA: se a sua bicicleta tiver um tubo superior inclinado, pode
ajustar o angulo do suporte do gancho utilizando os diferentes
orificios para o parafuso de fixagao.

NotA: tenha cuidado para os pedais da bicicleta ndo baterem na
parede.

AVISO: A MONTAGEM DEVE SER EFETUADA NUMA VIGA DA
PAREDE, com uma fixacdo de parede adequada (ndo fornecida),
devendo utilizar-se com os parafusos de fixagdo fornecidos.

1. Localize a viga da parede

2. Marque os furos na viga da parede utilizando o suporte
como guia.

3. Faca furos-piloto de 3,18 mm (1/8"), depois instale o suporte
de montagem com os parafusos fornecidos e aperte
firmemente.

4. Coloque o suporte do gancho no suporte de montagem
principal. Aperte com o parafuso de fixacdo.

5. Para dobrar para cima, afaste o suporte do gancho da
parede e gire-o para a posi¢cdo adequada. Para dobrar
para baixo, levante o suporte do gancho até poder girar e
baixe-o para a devida posicao.

PL INSTRUKCJA MOCOWANIA

W zestawie dotaczony wszystkie niezbedne narzedzia montazowe

Uwaga: NIE WOLNO montowac uchwytu na niepodpartej ptycie kartonowo-
gipsowej.

Uwaga: jezeli rower wyposazono w pochylong gorna czes¢ ramy, kat
wspornika uchwytu mozna dostosowaé, uzywajac réznych otwordw na srube
mocujaca.

Uwaga: Uwaza¢, aby pedaty rowerowe nie uderzaty w $ciane.

OSTRZEZENIE: MONTAZ TRZEBA PRZEPROWADZIC W OBREBIE SCIENNEGO
StUPA SZKIELETOWEGO oraz przy uzyciu odpowiednich sciennych
elementéw mocujacych (brak w zestawie) razem z dostarczonymi wkretami
mocujacymi.
1. Zlokalizowac¢ scienny stup szkieletowy
2. Nawierci¢ otwory w stupie, uzywajac wspornika montazowego jako
szablonu
3. Nawierci¢ otwory pilotazowe o $rednicy 1/8 cala, a nastepnie
zamontowac wspornik montazowy przy uzyciu dostarczonych
wkretéw. Dobrze dokrecic.
4. Nasunac wspornik uchwytu na gtéwny wspornik montazowy.
Zabezpieczyc srubg mocujaca.
5. Aby roztozy¢, odciggnac¢ wspornik uchwytu od $ciany i obracajac
ustawic¢ na miejscu. Aby ztozy¢, podnies¢ wspornik uchwytu do
momentu, gdy bedzie mozna go obréci¢ i opusci¢ na miejsce.

REV.00000000

Page 2 of 3



JP YW SR BfcDE—9—H 1 UILIC
ITARTORIFHTEEMIBELTWET

SFERD I SN TUORVER (CER WS (T RWT K ES Y ©

S BREOBEED Yy 7F a1 -7 HRO-EY IFIRDEE
g;\;ﬁﬁwéiﬂ&ﬁﬁu%:t@\yﬁ— TSy FOREERET
EEE: BEREARYIHDBECHESRVE S ITEEL T T -

BE B2y RCBRUMTZRENG Y  FTBOEVFTRY &H
-~ BYREETER (TBLTLWEERA) EFERATILENBYET -

1. BEZXH5y ROBREROET

2. AAROEBVCHURF 7SIy FERWTBIY v RICk
UILINDENEHFET -

3. 1/84VF (3.2mm) DFRERT » ZD#E ~ HEDRIY &fF>
THUNRGFT STy RERUT ~ Lobd W E4EDIFFET -

4, FWMINFT STy TNV H—- T30y FEXSA RSEFE
T ltHRITEAELETY »

5. ECHVBOCE EABSNYH— TS5y hES|IEHL - FIE

DUELCHEESETLITET - FICHVBDICE  EETESE
TNV A= 737y hEF5ET REQMEICTFERY -

Fl ASENNUSOHJEET

Mukana kaikki asennusosat

Huomaa: El SAA asentaa seinalevyyn, joka on kiinnitetty ilman
tukia.

Huomaa: jos pyorassa on kalteva ylaputki, voit saataa ripustimen
kulmaa kayttamalla saatdruuvia eri reigssa.

Huomaa: Varo, etteivat pydran polkimet osu seinaan.

VAROITUS: ASENNETTAVA SEINAN PYSTYTUKEEN
tarkoitukseen sopivilla seinatulpilla (eivat sisally toimitukseen),
kaytettava mukana toimitettuja asennusruuveja.

1. Etsi seinan pystytuki.

2. Merkitse porausreiat pystytukeen kayttamalla
asennuskiinniketta mallina.

3. Poraa 1/8” (3mm) ohjausreiat. Asenna asennuskiinnike
paikalleen mukana toimitetuilla ruuveilla ja kirista.

4. Liu'uta pyodran ripustin asennuskiinnikkeeseen. Kirista
saatoruuvilla.

5. Teline taitetaan ylos vetdmalla pydran ripustin irti seindsta
ja kaantamalla se paikalleen. Teline taitetaan alas nostamalla
ripustinta, kunnes se padsee k&dantymaan, ja laskemalla se
paikalleen.

NO MONTERINGSINSTRUKSJONER

Alt monteringsutstyr er inkludert
Merk: Ma IKKE monteres pa utstottet veggplate.

Merk: Hvis sykkelen din har et skranende topprer, kan du justere
vinkelen pa opphengsbraketten ved & bruke de forskjellige
hullene for settskruen

Merk: Veer forsiktig sa ikke sykkelpedalene treffer veggen.

ADVARSEL: MA MONTERES PA VEGGST@TTER og med egnet
veggfeste(folger ikke med), ma brukes med de medfglgende
monteringsskruene.

1. Finn veggknott

2. Marker borehull i veggknott, bruk monteringsbraketten som
foring.

3. Bor 1/8” pilothull, monter deretter monteringsbraketten
med de medfglgende skruene, stram til.

4. Skyv opphengsbraketten pa hovedmonteringsbraketten.
Fest med settskrue.

5. For a brette opp trekkes opphengsbraketten vekk fra
veggen og svinges opp pa plass. For & brette ned loftes
opphengsbraketten til den kan svinge og senkes pa plass.

DK MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING
Alt monteringsudstyr medfaolger
Bemaerk: MA IKKE monteres pd ikke-understottede vaegplader.

Bemeaerk: Hvis cyklen har et skranende toprer, kan vinklen pa
bajlebeslaget justeres ved hjaelp af hullerne til saetskruen.

Bemeerk: Pas pa, at cyklens pedaler ikke rammer vaeggen.

ADVARSEL: SKAL MONTERES PA VAEGSTOLPEN med
dertil egnede vaegbeslag (medfgolger ikke) sammen med de
medfalgende monteringsskruer.

1. Find veegstolpen

2. Marker borehullerne pa veegstolpen - monteringsbeslaget
kan bruges som vejledning.

3. Bor 1/8” pilothuller, og pasaet derefter monteringsbeslaget
ved hjeelp af de medfelgende skruer. Stram dem godt til.

4. Skub bgjlebeslaget pa det primasre monteringsbeslag.
Fastger det ved hjeelp af saetskruen.

5. For at folde cykelholderen op skal bojlebeslaget traekkes
vaek fra veeggen og drejes op pa plads. For at folde
cykelholderen ned skal bgjlebeslaget laftes op, indtil det kan
dreje og seenkes ned pa plads.

CZ NAVOD K MONTAZI
Veskeré montazni prvky pfilozeny
PoznamkA: NEMONTUJTE na dfevénou sténu bez opory.

PoznamkA: Ma-li vase jizdni kolo ram se zkosenou horni trubkou, mizete
upravit polohu zavésné konzole pouzitim jiného otvoru pro jistici Sroub.

PoznamkA: Dbejte na to, at pedaly nenarazeji do zdi.

VAROVANI: ZAVES MUSI BYT NAMONTOVAN NA NOSNY SLOUPEK a je tieba
pouzit vhodné hmozdinky/kotvy (nejsou soucésti dodavky) k dodanym
vrutim.

1. Vyhledejte nosny sloupek

2. Montézni konzoli pouZzijte jako $ablonu a vyznacte si otvory.

3. Vyvrtejte otvory 1/8", potom dodanymi vruty pfisroubujte montazni
konzoli a dobfe dotdhnéte.

4. Zasunte zavésnou konzoli do hlavni montazni konzole. Zajistéte
Sroubem.

5. Pro rozlozeni odtdhnéte zavésnou konzoli od zdi a otocte na misto. Pro
sloZzeni nadzvednéte zavésnou konzoli tak, aby s ni Slo otacet, sklopte ji
dold.

SK MONTAZNE POKYNY

Prislusenstvo na montdz je sucastou balenia
Poznamka: NEMONTUJTE na nespevnenu sadrokarténovu stenu.

Poznamka: Ak ma bicykel Sikmu vrchnd rdru, mézete upravit uhol konzoly
zavesu pouzitim inych dier na zaistovaciu skrutku.

Poznamka: Davajte pozor, aby pedale bicykla nenarazali do steny.

VYSTRAHA: MUSI SA MONTOVAT DO STENOVEJ KONSTRUKCIE a s vhodnym
upevnenim na stenu (nie je sucastou) musia byt pouzité vhodné skrutky.

1. Lokalizujte stenovu konstrukciu

2. Pouzite montaznu konzolu ako $ablénu a vyvftajte diery do stipikov.

3. Vyvitajte diery priemeru 1/8", dodanymi skrutkami upevnite montaznu
konzolu a spolahlivo dotiahnite.

4. Zasunte konzolu zavesu do hlavnej montaznej konzoly. Zaistite
poistnou skrutkou.

5. Privyklapani nahor vytiahnite konzolu zavesu od steny a otocte ju hore
na miesto. Pri sklapani nadol zdvihnite konzolu zavesu, aby ju bolo
mozné otacat, a sklopte ju na miesto.
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